
public bid notice
Meal Bids

The Clark County Sheriff’s 
Office will be accepting sealed 
bids from vendors interested in 
providing meals for detainees in 
the Clark County Jail.

Vendors interested in bid-
ding must meet all food services 
standards as set forth by the 
Illinois Department of Correc-

tions. Copies of the standards 
are available at the Sheriff’s of-
fice. Vendors shall be certified 
by a local health department. All 
meals must be the same for ev-
ery detainee. On occasion spe-
cial meals will be required for 
detainees with specific health 
or religious issues. Drinks will 
be supplied with the meal and 
should be at least 12 oz size.

Vendors will be bidding on 3 

meals, including beverage oth-
er than water, daily. One meal 
each day must be a complete 
hot and balanced meal. The 
required caloric intake is 1800-
2000 for adults and 2,500-3,000 
for juveniles per day. Food 
quantity must be sufficient to 
satisfy, within reason, the de-
tainee’s needs.

Menus shall be preplanned 
and copies of the menu served 

 
NOTICE OF PROPOSED PROPERTY 

TAX INCREASE FOR MARSHALL 
AREA PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT 

 
I. A public hearing to approve a proposed property tax levy 
increase for Marshall Area Public Library District for 2024 
will be held on Tuesday, October 22, 2024, at 4:15 o'clock 
p.m. at Marshall Public Library, 612 Archer Avenue, 
Marshall, IL 62441. 
 
Any person desiring to appear at the public hearing and 
present testimony to the taxing district may contact Kelley 
Ray, Board Secretary, 21333 E. Oak Grove Road Marshall, 
IL 62441; (618) 292-7274. 
 
II. The corporate and special purpose property taxes 
extended or abated for 2023 were $139,544.36. 
 
The proposed corporate and special purpose property taxes 
to be levied for 2024 are $160,475.00. This represents a 
15.0% increase over the previous year. 
 
III. The property taxes extended for debt service and public 
building commission leases for 2023 were none. 
 
The estimated property taxes to be levied for debt service 
and public building commission leases for 2024 are none. 
This represents no change over the previous year. 
 
IV. The total property taxes extended or abated for 2023 
were $139,544.36. 
 
The estimated total property taxes to be levied for 2024 are 
$160,475.00. This represents a 15.0% increase over the 
previous year. 

shall be maintained by the Ven-
dor for a period of three months. 
These menus shall be available 
for inspection by the IL Depart-
ment of Corrections. Bids must 
include the cost of Delivery to 
the Clark County Jail in a con-
tainer approved by the Sheriff’s 
Office. Styrofoam containers 
will not be accepted.

The duration of the contract 
will begin with the breakfast 
meal on December 1, 2024 and 
continue through the evening 
meal on November 30, 2025.

The capacity of the jail is 
50. The average population has 
been 8.

Bids will be accepted at the 
Sheriff’s Office which is located 
at 207 North 5th Street, Mar-
shall, IL 62441. The bids will 
be sealed and clearly marked, 
“Meal bid”. The Sheriff reserves 
the right to reject any and all 
bids. The successful bid will be 
selected in the best interest of 
the Sheriff’s Office. The bids 
may be mailed or delivered in 
person.

The successful bidder shall 
submit a bill at the end of the 
month or no later than the 7th 
day of the next month.

The bill shall reflect the total 
number of meals provided as 
well as the total financial claim 
for that month. Claims will be 
paid after the monthly County 
Board meeting. This meeting 
is usually the 3rd Friday of the 
month with exceptions such as 
holidays.

The Sheriff’s Office reserves 
the right to terminate the con-
tract prior to November 30, 
2024 if at any time during the 
bid year if the service deterio-
rates. In the event the contract 
is terminated the next best bid 
will be accepted.

Bids will be accepted no lat-
er than 4pm October 31, 2024. 
The successful bidder will be 
notified as soon as possible af-
ter the opening.

For questions regarding 
this bidding process, contact 
Jail Administrator Jay Sharp or 
Sheriff Bill Brown at 217-826-
6393, Monday through Friday 
8am-3pm. A copy of the State 
of Illinois County Jail Standards 
meal requirements is available 
upon request.

- Sheriff William Brown
10/11,15



legal notice
In The Circuit Court

Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois

In Probate
In The Matter Of The Estate Of
Armon Vance Snedeker
Deceased

No. 2024-PR-36
Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death 
of Armon Vance Snedeker, of 
Marshall, Clark County, Illinois. 
Letters Of Office were issued on 
September 20, 2024, to Shan-
non Snedeker, 5 Robin Lane, 
Marshall, IL 62441, as Indepen-
dent Administrator, whose attor-
ney of record is Cara C. Shoaff, 
Shoaff Law, LLC, P.O. Box 250, 
Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be adminis-
tered without court supervision, 
unless under Section 5/28-4 
of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 
5/28-4) any interested person 
terminates Independent Admin-
istration at any time by mailing 
or delivering a Petition to Termi-
nate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate 
may be filed in the Office of the 
Clerk of the Court at the Clark 
County Courthouse, Marshall, 
IL 62441, or with the represen-
tative, or both, on or before 
March 30, 2025, or, if mailing 
or delivery of a notice from the 
representative is required by 
Section 18-3 of the Probate Act 
of 1975, the date stated in that 
notice. Any claim not filed on or 
before that date is barred. Cop-
ies of a claim filed with the Clerk 
must be mailed or delivered by 
the claimant to the representa-
tive and to the attorney within 
ten (10) days after it has been 
filed.

Dated: September 24, 2024.
Shannon Snedeker

Independent Administrator
ARDC# 6293029
Cara C. Shoaff,
Attorney at Law
Shoaff Law, LLC
11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250
Casey, IL 62420
Tel. (217) 609-0111
E-mail: shoaff@sandvlaw.com
9/27;10/4,11


